## NOTICE OF APPOINTED ELECTION AGENT

TO THE DULY QUALIFIED RESIDENT VOTERS OF FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 25, OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS:

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Section 31.123(f), Texas Election Code, as amended, that the Board of Directors of Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 25, of Fort Bend County, Texas (the "District") has appointed the following person as its agent to perform election duties for the Directors Election to be held within and for the District on May 4, 2024:

Agent's Name:

Erica Rhodes

Office Location:

Sechrist • Duckers LLP

6300 West Loop South, Suite 415

Bellaire, Texas 77401

Office Hours:

10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday

Email:

erhodes@s-dlawfirm.com

Duration of appointment: February 16, 2024, until a successor agent is appointed in connection with the calling of a subsequent election by the District.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DISTRICT.

THIS NOTICE MUST REMAIN CONTINUOUSLY POSTED UNTIL JUNE 13, 2024.

## AVISO DEL AGENTE ELECTORAL DESIGNADO

A LOS VOTANTES RESIDENTES DEBIDAMENTE CALIFICADOS DEL FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 25 DEL CONDADO DE FORT BEND, DEL CONDADO DE FORT BEND, TEXAS:

Por la presente se notifica de conformidad con la Sección 31.123(f), Código Electoral de Texas, según enmendado, que la Junta Directiva del Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 25, del Condado de Fort Bend, Texas (el "<u>Distrito</u>") ha designado a la siguiente persona como su agente para realizar tareas electorales para la Elección de Directores que se llevará a cabo dentro y para el Distrito el 4 de mayo de 2024:

Nombre del Agente:

Erica Rhodes

Dirección:

Sechrist • Duckers LLP

6300 West Loop South, Suite 415

Bellaire, Texas 77401

Horas de Oficina:

10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., de lunes a viernes

Correo electrónico:

erhodes@s-dlawfirm.com

Duración de término: El 16 de febrero de 2024, hasta que un agente sucesor sea nominado en conexión con el llamado de una elección subsiguiente por el Distrito.

POR ORDEN DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA POR EL DISTRITO..

ESTE AVISO DEBE PERMANECER PUBLICADO CONTINUAMENTE HASTA EL 13 DE JUNIO DE 2024.

S:\SECHRIST\FB25\Directors Election 2024\NoticeAppointedAgent.docx